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Parish Boundaries: St. RIta (Dayton)

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010
12,699

5,540

3,357

2.21

3,815

1,725

47.2

Census 2010

Number Percent
598 4.7%
635 5.0%
742 5.8%
743 5.9%
590 4.6%
1,190 9.4%
1,398 11.0%
2,086 16.4%
2,001 15.8%
1,237 9.7%

942 7.4%

538 4.2%

Census 2010
7,581

4,471

26

128

30

295

167

Number
455
572
568
754
968
783
821
346
196

$57,671
$75,762
$33,600

Number
514
540
646
613
573
1,234
1,269
1,470
2,040
1,845
1,069

638

514
2,144
2,184
2,403
3,642
1,563

2021
12,450
5,461
3,210
2.19
3,761
1,700
51.1
2021
Percent
8.3%
10.5%
10.4%
13.8%
17.7%
14.3%
15.0%
6.3%
3.6%

2021
Percent
4.1%
4.3%
5.2%
4.9%
4.6%
9.9%
10.2%
11.8%
16.4%
14.8%
8.6%
5.1%

4.1%
17.2%
17.5%
19.3%
29.2%
12.6%

2021

6,785

4,813
27
168
30
382
246

Number
379
504
515
705
969
795
896
424
227

$63,300
$84,709
$37,643

Number
505
535
614
597
507
1,205
1,273
1,388
1,809
1,898
1,344

644

1,039
2,051
2,288
2,462
3,403
1,074

2026
12,318
5,415
3,156
2.19
3,791
1,624
51.5
2026
Percent
7.0%
9.3%
9.5%
13.0%
17.9%
14.7%
16.5%
7.8%
4.2%

2026
Percent
4.1%
4.3%
5.0%
4.8%
4.1%
9.8%
10.3%
11.3%
14.7%
15.4%
10.9%
5.2%

8%
17%
19%
20%
28%

9%

2026
6,445
4,895
27
191
30
435

295

% Change
-1.1%
-0.8%
-1.6%

0.0%
0.8%
-4.5%
0.8%

% Change

-16.7%
-11.9%
-9.3%
-6.5%
0.1%
1.5%
9.1%
22.5%
15.8%

9.8%
11.8%
12.0%

% Change

-1.8%
-0.9%
-5.0%
-2.6%
-11.5%
-2.4%
0.3%
-5.6%
11.3%
2.9%
25.7%
0.9%

102.1%
-18.1%
4.8%
2.5%
-6.6%
-31.3%
% Change
-5.0%
1.7%
0.0%
14.3%
0.0%
13.6%
20.4%
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