

## Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. RIta (Dayton)

Summary	Census 2010		2021		2026		% Change
Population		12,699		12,450		12,318	
Households		5,540		5,461		5,415	-0.8
Families		3,357		3,210		3,156	-1.6
Average Household Size		2.21		2.19		2.19	0.0
Owner Occupied Housing Units		3,815		3,761		3,791	0.8
Renter Occupied Housing Units		1,725		1,700		1,624	-4.5
Median Age		47.2		51.1		51.5	0.8
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			455	8.3%	379	7.0%	-16.7
\$15,000 - \$24,999			572	10.5%	504	9.3%	-11.9
\$25,000 - \$34,999			568	10.4%	515	9.5%	-9.3
\$35,000 - \$49,999			754	13.8%	705	13.0%	-6.5
\$50,000 - \$74,999			968	17.7%	969	17.9%	0.1
\$75,000 - \$99,999			783	14.3%	795	14.7%	1.5
\$100,000 - \$149,999			821	15.0%	896	16.5%	9.3
\$150,000 - \$199,999			346	6.3%	424	7.8%	22.5
\$200,000+			196	3.6%	227	4.2%	15.8
Median Household Income			\$57,671		\$63,300		9.8
Average Household Income			\$75,762		\$84,709		11.
Per Capita Income			\$33,600		\$37,643		12.
	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	598	4.7%	514	4.1%	505	4.1%	-1
5 - 9	635	5.0%	540	4.3%	535	4.3%	-0
10 - 14	742	5.8%	646	5.2%	614	5.0%	-5
15 - 19	743	5.9%	613	4.9%	597	4.8%	-2.
20 - 24	590	4.6%	573	4.6%	507	4.1%	-11.
25 - 34	1,190	9.4%	1,234	9.9%	1,205	9.8%	-2.
35 - 44	1,398	11.0%	1,269	10.2%	1,273	10.3%	0
45 - 54	2,086	16.4%	1,470	11.8%	1,388	11.3%	-5
55 - 64	2,001	15.8%	2,040	16.4%	1,809	14.7%	-11
65 - 74	1,237	9.7%	1,845	14.8%	1,898	15.4%	2.
75 - 84	942	7.4%	1,069	8.6%	1,344	10.9%	25
85+	538	4.2%	638	5.1%	644	5.2%	0
Generation Alpha			514	4.1%	1,039	8%	102.
Generation Z			2,144	17.2%	2,051	17%	-18
Millennials			2,184	17.5%	2,288	19%	4
Generation X			2,403	19.3%	2,462	20%	2.
Baby Boomers			3,642	29.2%	3,403	28%	-6.
Silent Generation			1,563	12.6%	1,074	9%	-31
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		7,581		6,785		6,445	-5
Black Alone		4,471		4,813		4,895	1
American Indian Alone		26		27		27	0
Asian Alone		128		168		191	14
Some Other Race Alone		30		30		30	0
Two or More Races		295		382		435	13

Source: Esri, U.S. Census